Part Number 4607056 Rev 0 6/21
Impinger® II Conveyor Oven with
easyTouch Controls
Series 1100
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
FOR 50 HZ AND 60 HZ SUPPLY
Original Instructions
Safety Notices

6 Part Number 4607056 Rev 0 6/21
General Information Section 1
Model Number Key
Example: 1130-000-U-K1801
11 33 B0– – –0 E K1801OVEN PLATFORM SIZE
(i.e. Impinger II)
INDICATES CHANGE TO BASE ASSEMBLY
(i.e. Natural Gas, 230V, 1 phase, 50 Hz)
LANGUAGE CODE
CUSTOM CONFIGURATION CODE
(i.e. General Market)
AGENCY CODE
PANEL SETUP CODE
Language Code
Code Language Country
0 English Dom. & Int. Default
B French CE – France/Luxembourg
C German CE – Germany
D Italian CE – Italy
E Spanish CE – Spain
F English CE – UK/India/Africa/Hungary
G Spanish Mexico/Latin America
H Portuguese CE – Portugal
I Not Used ---
J Danish CE – Denmark
K Dutch & French CE – Belgium
L Dutch CE – Netherlands
M Greek CE – Greece
N Finnish CE – Finland
O Restricted ---
P Norwegian CE – Norway
Q English Japan
R Swedish CE – Sweden
S English Australia
T Mandarin China
U Restricted ---
V English Pacific Rim/Korea
W English Middle East/Africa
X Not Used ---
Y Not Used ---
Z Not Used ---
Agency Code
Code Agency
N No agency
E CE & RoHS compliance combined
U US & Canada compliance only
A Advantage style oven
B Australia AGA
Part Number 4607056 Rev 0 6/21 7
Exterior Dimensions
13.5"
(343 mm)
1.5"
(38 mm)
32"
(813 mm)
7.5"
(191 mm)
17.5"
(444 mm)
39"
(914 mm)
6"
(153 mm)
13.63"
(346 mm)
56"
(1422 mm) 28.25"
(718 mm)
59.5"
(1511 mm)
54.5"
(1384 mm)